# 503311303 05/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3357921 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PREM THAPA	06/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRP MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	637 NORTH JACKSON
City:	LIMA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45802

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8183329

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)384-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (303)384-7571

Email: Joy.Reinhart@nrel.gov

Correspondent Name: ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC

Address Line 1: 15013 DENVER WEST PARKWAY

Address Line 2: MS 5231

Address Line 4: GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NREL 06-13A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY REINHART
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Reinhart/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00040786#page1.tif source=00040786#page2.tif

PATENT 503311303 REEL: 035661 FRAME: 0150

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Prem Thapa of 1324 West Elm Street, Lima, OH, 45805, having invented certain new and useful improvements in ENCAPSULANT MATERIALS AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES, for which I caused to be filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 2, 2008, as Application Serial No. 12/131,211; and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, BRP Manufacturing Company, a corporation fully organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a business address of 637 North Jackson, Lima, OH, 45802, desires to acquire my entire right title and interest in said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Prem Thapa, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said BRP Manufacturing Company, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other officials in similar offices around the world, are hereby authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to BRP Manufacturing Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 035661 FRAME: 0151 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set forth hereinafter.

Prem Thapa

COUNTY OF ALLEN	,
	2
STATE OF OHIO	7

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Prem Thapa, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this  $3^{rd}$  day of  $\overline{J_{Une}}$ , 08. My Commission expires on  $\underline{December}$ , 3, 20/2.

[SEAL]
Name: Michael S. Junkini

ASSIGNEE

Approved and consented to this グday of <u>Jいに</u>, <u>2008</u>

**BRP MANUFACTURING COMPANY** 

Kendall House

President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 035661 FRAME: 0152

**RECORDED: 05/18/2015**